TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
Public and Government Relations
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Tel: 03-6713-4400

## <u>TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Shimizu Terminal Holds Extracurricular Activities for Local</u> <u>Elementary School Students</u>

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh) held extracurricular activities at its Shimizu terminal (location: Shimizu-ku, Shizuoka; manager: Toshihiko Okamoto) for 113 fifth-grade students of nearby Sodeshi Elementary School on October 20.

During the first half of the program, after listening to an introduction of the TonenGeneral Group, the students gained basic knowledge of the terminal and petroleum by learning about disaster response and prevention efforts at the terminal and looking at samples of petroleum products including gasoline, kerosene and diesel. In the second half, they learned about safety efforts at the terminal, including regular training and drills, through up-close observation of features including shore protection facilities, oil retaining walls, fixed firefighting foam systems on tanks, and the terminal's three firefighting vehicles.

The TonenGeneral Group believes that a company is one of the citizens that make up society, and we strive to be a good corporate citizen in all of the communities where we operate. In accordance with this principle, we implement extracurricular activities for students of a local elementary school as one of our social contribution activities.





## About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude purchase, transshipment, refining and production to distribution

and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at <a href="https://www.tonengeneral.co.jp">www.tonengeneral.co.jp</a>.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]